01-07-2002

FORM P10-1594

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76



(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-1100 (exp. 4/94) 1.7.2	RKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) SIBLEY INDUSTRIES, INC. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:CTB IP, INC. Internal Address:300 DELAWARE AVENUE, 9TH FLOOR, DE-5403 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801 Street Address:SAME AS ABOVE City:State:Zip:
□ Other Execution Date: OCTOBER 1, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,289,920 ched? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:DAVID J. MARR, ESQ. Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI BLACKSTONE & MARR, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603 Street Address:same City:State:Zip:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an David J. Marr Name of Person Signing Signature 1/11/2002 LINELLER 00000184 2289920	1. Manuary 2, 2002

BILL OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS BILL OF ASSIGNMENT ("Agreement"), effective October 1, 2001, (the "Effective Date"), is made and entered into by and between Sibley Industries, Inc., an Indiana Corporation, (hereinafter "Sibley"), and CTB IP, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter the "Company").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sibley hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers to the Company, and it successors and assigns, as a capital contribution and the Company hereby receives, accepts and assumes, all the assets and liabilities, if any, described on Exhibit A hereof ("Capital Contribution") to have and to hold forever, including said trademarks and tradenames together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and tradenames. The Capital Contribution also includes the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America to the inventions as described in the patents identified in Exhibit A and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Sibley had this assignment and sale not been made. The Capital Contribution further includes all past causes in action associated with the assets set forth in Exhibit A.

Sibley hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Company, and its successors and assigns, to do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or to cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, to the Company, and its successors or assigns, all such further acts, deeds, conveyances, transfers, assignments, powers of attorney and assurances as may reasonably be requested by the Company in order to facilitate and evidence the conveyance, transfer, assignment and delivery, or to aid and assist in collecting or reducing to possession, any or all of the Sibley assets included within the Capital Contribution.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of Sibley and the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sibley and the Company have caused this Bill of Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

SIBLEY INDUSTRIES, INC.

Don J. Steinhilber

Vice President and

Treasurer

CTB IP, INC.

Gary R. Mallor

President

Exhibit A

SERIAL# FILING DATE 1/16/1996 SIBLEY REGISTRATION# ISSUED RENEWAL 2289920 11/2/1999

Sibley Trademarks